STATE OF KANSAS
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
200 Colorado Derby Building
Wichita, Kansas 67202

WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R.-82-3-117

API NUMBER_15-023-20,279
LEASE NAME McKee
WELL NUMBER 1
4620 Ft. from S Section Line
660 Ft. from E Section Line
SEC. 36 TWP. 55 RGE. 37 VEYON/(W)
COUNTY <u>Cheyenne</u>
Date Well Completed 1/23/90
Plugging Commenced 1/23/90
Plugging Completed 1/23/90
(date)
(KCC District Agent's Name).
Yes
Bottom T.D. 4661'
ons.
SING RECORD
Put in Pulled out
212.91' -0-
, indicating where the mud fluid was to the hole. If cement or other plugsed, from feet to feet each set. 61' - 3100' 10 sks cement @ 40'
00' 10 sks cement in mouse- hole
30. 15 sks cement in rathol
K of this form.)
License No. 750
RECEIVED
er, Inc. STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

and return to Cons. Div. office within 30 days. 660		TYPE OR PRINT			WELL NUMBER 1				
LEASE OPERATOR John O. Farmer, Inc. SEC. 36 TWP. SS RSE. 37 (MY/Gr(W)) ADDRESS P. O. Box 352, russell, Kansas 67665 COUNTY Cheyenne Phone#(913-483-3144 OPERATORS LICEN> No. 5135 Date Well Completed 1/23/90 Date Well Date Well Completed 1/23/90 Date Well Ompleted 1/23/90 Date Well Date		an				4620	4620 Ft. from S Section Line		
ADDRESS P. O. Box 352, russell, Kansas 67665. COUNTY Cheyenne PHONE#(913-483-3144 OPERATORS LICENS: NO. 5135 Date Well Completed 1/23/90 Character of Well DEA Plugging Commenced 1/23/90 (Oil, Gas, DAA, SWD, Input, Water Supply Well) Plugging Commenced 1/23/90 (Oil, Gas, DAA, SWD, Input, Water Supply Well) Plugging Completed 1/23/90 The plugging proposal was approved on 1-23-90 (date) by Carl Goodrow (KCC District Agant's Name). Is ACO-: filed? No if not, is well Lc, attached? Yes Producing Formation Depth to Top Bottom T.D. 4661' Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. Oil, GAS OR MATER RECORDS CASING RECORD Formation Confent From To Size Fut in Pulled out Baseribe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the aud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in 'attroducing it into the hole. It cement or other plugging complete the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each same and depth placed, from feet to feet each same and depth placed, from feet to feet each same and depth placed, from feet to feet each same and depth placed, from feet to feet each same and depth placed, from feet to feet each same and depth placed, from feet to feet each same and depth placed, from feet to get each same same state and depth placed, from feet to get each same same state and depth placed, from feet to get each same same same same same same same same		office within 50 days.			660	_ Ft. from E	Section Line		
PHONE # (913 - 463 - 3144 OPERATORS LICENS: NO. 5135 Date Well Completed 1/23/90 Character of Well DEA Plugging Commenced 1/23/90 (011, Gas, DAA, SMD, Input, Water Supply Well) Plugging Completed 1/23/90 The plugging proposal was approved on 1-23-90 (date) by Carl Goodrow (KCC District Agent's Name). Is ACO-: flied? No If not, is well to attached? Yes Producing Formation Depth to Top Bottom T.D. 4661' Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. Oil, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD Formation Content From To Size Put in Pulled out Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each set. Mud laden fluid 4661' - 3100' 10 sks cement 9 40' 25 sks cement 8 3100' 10 sks cement 1 mones 100 sks cement 1 mones 100 sks cement 2 310' 15 sks cement in ratbol (if additional description is increasing, use mode of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor Emphasis Oil Operations License No. 750 Address P. O. Box 506, Russell, Kansas 67665-0506 PECEIVED NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: John O. Farmer, Inc. STATE COS-CONTROL (1985) Study of the some are true and correct, so help me jod. (Address P. O. Box 506, Russell, Kansas 67665-0506 Kyle B. Branum (Employee of Openwicty 100 well as filed that the same are true and correct, so help me jod. (Address P. O. Box 506, Russell, Ks 67665-0506 CLENDA R. TIFFIN BED AND SWORN TO before me this 24th day of January 1990	LEASE OPERATOR John O. Farmer, Inc.					SEC. 36	SEC. 36 TWP. 55 RGE. 37 VE/VOH/(W)		
Character of Well DEA Plugging Commenced 1/23/90 (Gil, Gas, DAA, SWD, input, Water Supply Well) Plugging Completed 1/23/90 The plugging proposal was approved on 1-23-90 (date) by Carl Goodrow (KCC District Agent's Name). Is ACO-: filed? NO if not, is well to attached? Yes Bottom T.D. 4661' Show depth and thickness of all water, oi: and gas formations. Oil, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD Formation Content From To Size Put in Pulled out Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the and fluid was were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each set. Bud ladon fluid 4661' - 3100' 10 sks cement 40' 25 sks cement 9 3100' 10 sks cement 10 plus were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each set. 25 sks cement 9 3100' 10 sks cement in 1008' 10 sks cement in	ADDRESS P. O. Box 352, russell, Kansas 67665					COUNTY	COUNTY Chevenne		
The plugging proposal was approved on 1-23-90 (date) by	PHONE#(913) -483-3144 OPERATORS LICENS NO. 5135						Date Well Completed 1/23/90		
The plugging proposal was approved on 1-23-90 (KCC District Agent's Name). by	Character of Well D&A						Plugging Commenced 1/23/90		
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. Oil, GAS OR WATER RECORDS	(Oll, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Water Supply Well)						Plugging Completed 1/23/90		
Producing Formation	The plugging proposal was approved on						enddyddiaddiffu a chwyddian ddiad y lllaffen diwb ac gleffiol, y byglia a cyffiaill chwyr y chwyd y blan ddiad	(date)	
Producing Formation	by <u>Carl Goo</u>	odrow		markether - Haleston	edallik veri iki sarinja periologa sejaka selikili persidakan kelenga persidak	(KC	C District Ag	gent's Name).	
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD Formation Content From 'o Size Put in Pulled out 8-5/8" 212.91' -0- Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in 'ntroducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each set Mud laden fluid 4661' - 3100' 10 sks cement @ 40' - 25 sks cement @ 3100' 10 sks cement in mouses— 100 sks cement @ 3100' 10 sks cement in mouse— 100 sks cement @ 330' 15 sks cement in mouse— 100 sks cement @ 360' 15 sks cement in rathol (if additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor Emphasis Oil Operations License No. 750 Address P. O. Box 506, Russell, Kansas 67665-0506 PECEIVED NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: John O. Farmer, Inc. STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF RUSSELL ,ss. 1510 550	Is ACO-: filed?	No If not,	is well	o, a	ttached?	Yes			
Content From To Size Put in Pulled out	Producing Formati	on	Depth	to To	o p	Botto	omT。[o. 4661'	
Formation Content From To Size Put in Pulled out	Show depth and th	ickness of all wat	er, oii ar	nd gas	s formatio	ons.			
Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each set. Mud laden fluid 4661' - 3100' 10 sks cement @ 40' 25 sks cement @ 3100' 10 sks cement @ 40' 25 sks cement @ 3100' 10 sks cement in mouse-looks seemed @ 420' 70 sks rement @ 360' 15 sks cement in rathol (if additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor Emphasis Oil Operations License No. 750 Address P. O. Box 506, Russell, Kansas 67665-0506 PECEIVED STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF RUSSELL ,ss. 19 / 90 Kyle B. Branum (Employee of Operation Wildle Publisher ator) of above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge 10 statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filled that the same are true and correct, so help me add. (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Address) P.O. Box 506, Russell, KS 67665-0506	OIL, GAS OR WATE	R RECORDS		entrance who are particular.	C/	ASING RECO	RD	,	
Describe in detail the manner in which the we'! was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from_feet to_feet each set. Mud laden fluid 4661' - 3100' 10 sks cement @ 40' 25 sks cement @ 3100' 10 sks cement in mouse-loo eke cement @ 2130' 15 sks cement in mouse-loo eke cement @ 2130' 15 sks cement in rathol (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor Emphasis Oil Operations License No. 750 Address P. O. Box 506, Russell, Kansas 67665-0506 PECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF RUSSELL ,ss. 12 2 3 5 5 5 5 6 7 6 7 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	Formation	Content	From	Ťo	Size	Put in	Pulled out		
Describe in detail the manner in which the we'! was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from_feet to_feet each set. Mud laden fluid 4661' - 3100' 10 sks cement @ 40' 25 sks cement @ 3100' 10 sks cement in mouse-loo eke cement @ 2130' 15 sks cement in mouse-loo eke cement @ 2130' 15 sks cement in rathol (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor Emphasis Oil Operations License No. 750 Address P. O. Box 506, Russell, Kansas 67665-0506 PECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF RUSSELL ,ss. 12 2 3 5 5 5 5 6 7 6 7 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7				atestationism(strass					
placed and the method or methods used in 'ntroducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, fromfeet tofeet each set. Mud laden fluid 4661' - 3100' 10 sks cement @ 40' 25 sks cement @ 3100' 10 sks cement in mouse- 100 sks cement @ 320' 15 sks cement in rathol (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging ContractorEmphasis Oil Operations					8-5/8"	212.91'	-0-		
placed and the method or methods used in 'ntroducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, fromfeet tofeet each set. Mud laden fluid 4661' - 3100' 10 sks cement @ 40' 25 sks cement @ 3100' 10 sks cement in mouse- 100 sks cement @ 320' 15 sks cement in rathol (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging ContractorEmphasis Oil Operations									
Mud laden fluid 4661' - 3100' 10 sks cement @ 40' 25 sks cement @ 3100' 10 sks cement in mouse- 100 sks cement @ 2130' 70 sks cement @ 360' 15 sks cement in rathol (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor Emphasis Oil Operations License No. 750 Address P. O. Box 506, Russell, Kansas 67665-0506 NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: John O. Farmer, Inc. STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF RUSSELL ,ss. (Employee of Operation Of Provided Statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed that the same are true and correct, so help me jod. (Signature) (Address) P. O. Box 506, Russell, KS 67665-0506 RUSSELL ,ss. (Signature) (Signature) (Address) P. O. Box 506, Russell, KS 67665-0506 (Signature) (Address) P. O. Box 506, Russell, KS 67665-0506 SUBSENT OF KANSAS (Signature) (Address) P. O. Box 506, Russell, KS 67665-0506 SUBSENT OF KANSAS (Signature) (Address) P. O. Box 506, Russell, KS 67665-0506 SUBSENT OF KANSAS (Signature) (Address) P. O. Box 506, Russell, KS 67665-0506 SUBSENT OF KANSAS (Signature) (Address) P. O. Box 506, Russell, KS 67665-0506 SUBSENT OF KANSAS (Signature) (Address) P. O. Box 506, Russell, KS 67665-0506									
25 sks cement @ 3100' 10 sks cement in mouse- 100 sks cement @ 2130' 15 sks cement in rathol. (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor Emphasis Oil Operations License No. 750 Address P. O. Box 506, Russell, Kansas 67665-0506 PECEIVED NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: John O. Farmer, Inc. STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF RUSSELL ,ss. 12590 Kyle B. Branum (Employee of Operation Tight Division ator) of above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowlighted ator) of above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowlighted ator) of above-described well as filed that the same are true and correct, so help me 3od. (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Address) P.O. Box 506, Russell, KS 67665-0506		e the character o	of same an	d de	pth plac	ed, from_	_feet to	feet each set.	
100 sks cement @ 2130' 15 sks cement in rathol 70 sks cement @ 360' 15 sks cement in rathol (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor						_			
Name of Plugging Contractor Emphasis Oil Operations License No. 750 Address P. O. Box 506, Russell, Kansas 67665-0506 NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: John O. Farmer, Inc. STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF RUSSELL Kyle B. Branum (Employee of Operation Country of above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowlighting kansas the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed that the same are true and correct, so help me 3od. (Signature) Kyle B. Branum (Address) P.O. Box 506, Russell, KS 67665-0506 SUBSER BED AND SWORN TO before me this 24th day of January ,19 90 GLENDA R. TIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS				ks ce ks co	ment @ 31 ment @ 21	30 '	LU SKS C	hole hole	
Name of Plugging Contractor Emphasis Oil Operations Address P. O. Box 506, Russell, Kansas 67665-0506 NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: John O. Farmer, Inc. STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF RUSSELL STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF RUSSELL (Employee of Operation Commission (Employee of Opera	(If ad	ditional descripti	70 s	ks ce	ment 0 3	60' CK of this	15 sks c	ement in rathol	
Address P. O. Box 506, Russell, Kansas 67665-0506 NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: John O. Farmer, Inc. STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF RUSSELL Kyle B. Branum (Employee of Opension ATION DIVISION at 1 have knowlikely a contained and the log of the above described well as filed that the same are true and correct, so help me 3od. (Signature) (Address P. O. Box 506, Russell, KS 67665-0506 SUBSER BED AND SWORN TO before me this 24th day of January ,19 90 STATE CERPORATION COMMISSION STATE CERPORATION COMMISSION (Employee of Opension ATION DIVISION OF ACCUMANTS AND TO STATE OF CANSAS AND ASSESSED AND SWORN TO before me this 24th day of January ,19 90 SUBSER BED AND SWORN TO before me this 24th day of January ,19 90 STATE OF KANSAS					N			50	
NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: John O. Farmer, Inc. STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF RUSSELL ,ss. 125-90 Kyle B. Branum (Employee of Operation ATION DUSTON ator) of above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowlighting Kansas the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed that the same are true and correct, so help me Jod. (Signature) (Address) P.O. Box 506, Russell, KS 67665-0506 GLENDA R. TIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS		_		_					
above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowlikedige Kangas the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed that the same are true and correct, so help me 3od. (Signature) (Address) (Address) (Signature) (Address) (Ad	and the second s					er, Inc.			
above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowlikedige Kangas the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed that the same are true and correct, so help me 3od. (Signature) (Address) (Address) (Signature) (Address) (Ad				1		PP NOTES OF STREET PROPERTY AND STREET OF STREET STREET, STREE	.ss. (13) 4	U 1990	
above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowlightige kappas the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed that the same are true and correct, so help me jod. (Signature) (Address) (Addr	en verde _e n parameter de l'archive de l'ar					Employee of	f Operantson/ATI	7-70	
(Signature) (Address) P.O. Box 506, Russell, KS 67665-0506 GLENDA R. TIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS		ell, being first d	uly sworn	on oa	ath, says:	That I ha	ave knowliedige	e ^{Kansas} the facts,	
GLENDA R. TIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS (Address) P.O. Box 506, Russell, KS 67665-0506 GLENDA R. TIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS				١.		ALX	3 X 3		
SUBSER BED AND SWORN TO before me this 24th day of January ,19 90 GLENDA R. TIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS								WG 67665 0506	
GLENDA R. TIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS GLENDA R. TIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC GLORIA P. TIFFIN GLENDA R. TIFFIN		CHOCODIRED AND CHO	IRN TO bot-						
国时里 STATE OF KANSAS	GLENDA R. T	IFFIN I	INN TO DETO	vi e ille	40 1	O A	o banuary	, i y y	
	■ STATE OF KA	NSA S	rac: m-h	ĞÎ	enda R. T	iffin, Nota	PADIIC		